

CS No.28/25

YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. DHARAMVEERI DEVI

25.01.2025

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff requested a short adjournment to make submissions on the maintainability of the suit as the suit property is owned by the mother of the plaintiff, who is still alive.

Put up for 01.02.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/25.01.2025