

CS no. 28/25

YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. DHARAMVEERI DEVI

04.04.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Sharma, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Irfan Khan, ld. counsel for defendant no.1,2 and
5.
Sh. Shivam Panchal, ld. counsel for defendant no.4.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of defendant no.1, 2 and 5 by Sh. Irfan Khan, Advocate and vaklatnama filed by Sh. Shivam Panchal, Advocate on behalf of defendant no.4.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff states that there are inherent technical mistakes in the memo of parties in respect of defendant no.3 and 4 which require amendment not only in plaint, but also in memo of parties. Short adjournment requested. Let appropriate application be filed by the plaintiff within 15 days. Advance copy be given to ld. counsels for the defendants.

It is pointed out that Smt. Rekha wife of late Sh. Devender Kumar, shown as defendant no.3, is present, but in the memo of parties, the name of wife of late Sh. Devender Kumar has been mentioned as Ms. Radha. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff requested to check the facts and to make necessary amendments, if so required.

Put up for further proceedings on 29.05.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/04.04.2025