

CS No.28/25

YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. DHARAMVEERI DEVI

29.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sandeep Singh Rawat, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Irfan Khan & Sh. Nadeem Ahmed, Counsels for the defendant no.1 and 2.

Sh. Nikhil Deval, Proxy counsel for defendant no.4.

An application filed under Order VI Rule 17 CPC with amended memo of parties and proposed amended plaint alongwith amended application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC on behalf of plaintiff. Copy given to opposite parties. Reply, if any, be filed. Advance copy be given to opposite party.

Put up for arguments on amendment application on 15.07.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/29.05.2025