

CS No.28/25

YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. DHARAMVEERI DEVI

15.07.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Counsel for the plaintiff through
VC.

Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Irfan Khan, Counsel for the defendant no.1, 2 &
3.

Sh. Shivam Panchal, Counsel for defendant no.4
with defendant no.4 in person.

None for defendant no.5.

Heard on application filed by plaintiff under Order VI Rule 17 CPC. During course of arguments, ld. Counsel for plaintiff requested permission to withdraw the application on account of technical defects with liberty to file fresh application. Request opposed and it is submitted that due to this application plaintiff has already wasted the judicial time. In interest of justice, permission granted to withdraw the application subject to cost of Rs.2000/- against the plaintiff and subject to condition that fresh application may be filed within 10 days with advance copy to ld. Counsels for defendants.

Put up on 21.08.2025 for further proceedings.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/15.07.2025