

CS. no. 28/25
Yogender Kumar vs. Dharamveeri Devi

21.11.2025

Present : Sh. Pankaj Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Irfan Khan, counsel for Defendants no.1 s& 2
and LRs of deceased defendant no. 3.
Sh. Shivam Panchal & Sh. Nikhil Deval, counsel for
defendant no. 4.
None for defendant no.5.

Summons issued to defendant no.5 Smt. Nisha are served
but she is absent. Hence, she is proceeded ex parte.

Arguments heard on the application under Order 6 Rule
17 CPC.

Put up this application for orders on **25.11.2025**.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/21.11.2025