

CS no. 28/25
Yogender Kumar vs. Dharamveeri Devi

File taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court vide notification no. 35/G-4/Genl-I/DHC dated 24.11.2025 on the occasion of 350th anniversary of 'Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day'.

26.11.2025

Present : None.

Put up this matter on **08.01.2026** for orders on the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/26.11.2025