

**CS 28/25**

**YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. DHARAMVEERI DEVI**

**29.01.2026**

Present: Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff  
with plaintiff.

Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1, 2  
and LRs of defendant no. 3.

Sh. Shivam Panchal, Ld. Counsel for D-4.

Defendant no. 5 is exparte.

WS to the amended plaint filed. Copy supplied.

An application has been filed for reduction/waiver of cost imposed on the last date while allowing the application of the plaintiff filed under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC. Heard. The cost is reduced to Rs.10,000/-. Let the said cost be paid on or before the next date after deducting the cost of Rs.2,000/- imposed upon defendant no. 1, 2 & 3 vide order dated 17.10.2025.

Put up for filing replication to the WS of defendants no. 1, 2 & 3, WS by defendant no. 4 if any, after supplying advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, replication to the said WS if any, admission/denial of documents through affidavit and framing of issues on **21.02.2026**.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/29.01.2026**