

CS 28/25

YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. DHARAMVEERI DEVI

05.05.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Faisal Rajput, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 to 3.
Shri Shivam Panchal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 alongwith defendant no. 4.
Defendant no. 5 is exparte.

Affidavit in evidence of the plaintiff filed but without list of witnesses. Copies supplied to Ld. Counsel for the defendants today in court.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is stated to be unwell. At request, put up for PE on **06.07.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/05.05.2026